TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OMNIQUE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, L.L.C.		109/24/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIRCLE INDUSTRIES AND TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	4800 Van Gordon	
City:	Wheat Ridge	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80022	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3099865	OMNIQUE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)830-1033

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-830-2400

Email: jleonard@fwlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Leonard, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1700 Lincoln Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00216.015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Leonard, Esq.
Signature:	/jal/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003631 FRAME: 0339

900088239

Date:	10/01/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment from Omnique Business Solutions (00391926)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003631 FRAME: 0340

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, Omnique Business Solutions, L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company, whose principal office is located at 1935 W. Sunset St., Springfield, MO 65807 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using certain service marks including, but not limited to the following mark (the "Mark"):

OMNIQUE (words only)

RECORDED: 10/01/2007

USPTO Registration No. 3,099,865, Registered on June 6, 2006

WHEREAS, Circle Industries and Technologies, Inc., a Colorado corporation, whose principal office is located at 4800 Van Gordon, Wheat Ridge, CO 80022 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark hereof by and between Assignor and Assignee; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby agree to assign, sell, transfer, convey, and grant to Assignee, its successors, and assigns all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and appurtenant thereto, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, licensees, and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed effective as of the <u>2445</u> day of September, 2007.

OMNIQUE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company

ву:__

Print Name

David Wiser

Title:

Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 003631 FRAME: 0341